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802.11be-EHT40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 35 (6125MHz) Channel 59 (6245MHz) 

  

Channel 91 (6405MHz) Channel 99 (6445MHz) 

  

Channel 107 (6485MHz) Channel 115 (6525MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 123 (6565MHz) Channel 147 (6685MHz) 

  

Channel 179 (6845MHz) Channel 187 (6885MHz) 

  

Channel 195 (6925MHz) Channel 211 (7005MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 227 (7085MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT80 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 39 (6145MHz) Channel 55 (6225MHz) 

  

Channel 87 (6385MHz) Channel 103 (6465MHz) 

  

Channel 119 (6545MHz) Channel 135 (6625MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT80 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 151 (6705MHz) Channel 167 (6785MHz) 

  

Channel 183 (6865MHz) Channel 199 (6945MHz) 

  

Channel 215 (7025MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT160 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 47 (6185MHz) Channel 79 (6345MHz) 

  

Channel 111 (6505MHz) Channel 143 (6665MHz) 

  

Channel 175 (6825MHz) Channel 207 (6985MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT320 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 63 (6265MHz) Channel 127 (6585MHz) 

  

Channel 191 (6905MHz)  
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Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Luis Yang 

Test Date 2025-05-21~2025-05-27 Test Mode NSS=2 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

99% 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Test Limit 

(MHz) 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 33  6115  23.10 19.228 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 61  6255  22.53 19.204 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 93  6415  22.76 19.177 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 97  6435  22.69 19.185 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 105  6475  22.87 19.176 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 113  6515  22.76 19.170 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 117  6535  23.55 19.307 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 149  6695  22.79 19.178 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 181  6855  22.77 19.216 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 185  6875  22.21 19.154 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 189  6895  22.78 19.197 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 209  6995  22.93 19.194 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 229  7095  22.86 19.180 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 35  6125  45.77 38.338 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 59  6245  44.35 38.204 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 91  6405  45.33 38.157 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 99  6445  44.71 36.220 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 107  6485  45.99 38.237 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 115  6525  44.56 38.216 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 123  6565  44.34 38.267 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 147  6685  44.12 38.213 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 179  6845  44.09 38.221 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 187  6885  44.07 38.211 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 195  6925  45.33 38.275 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 211  7005  44.65 38.271 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 227  7085  44.20 38.193 ≤ 320 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

99% 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Test Limit 

(MHz) 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 39  6145  90.89 78.134 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 55  6225  90.38 77.950 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 87  6385  89.00 78.126 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 103  6465  91.54 78.054 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 119  6545  89.19 77.963 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 135  6625  91.64 78.116 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 151  6705  90.21 78.044 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 167  6785  89.80 77.909 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 183  6865  90.24 77.962 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 199  6945  91.47 78.106 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 215  7025  89.95 77.913 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 47  6185  173.9 157.99 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 79  6345  177.2 158.15 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 111  6505  176.6 158.34 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 143  6665  176.4 157.76 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 175  6825  174.2 157.88 ≤ 320 

802.11ax-HE160 MCS0 207  6985  177.2 157.82 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 33  6115  23.75 19.146 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 61  6255  22.77 19.217 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 93  6415  23.47 19.241 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 97  6435  23.15 19.190 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 105  6475  23.42 19.256 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 113  6515  22.96 19.214 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 117  6535  22.93 19.228 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 149  6695  23.99 19.225 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 181  6855  22.86 19.224 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 185  6875  23.65 19.204 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 189  6895  23.73 19.199 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 209  6995  22.67 19.204 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT20 MCS0 229  7095  23.20 19.224 ≤ 320 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

99% 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Test Limit 

(MHz) 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 35  6125  44.99 38.279 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 59  6245  44.42 38.331 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 91  6405  45.01 38.222 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 99  6445  43.95 38.223 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 107  6485  44.29 38.204 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 115  6525  43.83 38.126 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 123  6565  44.54 38.226 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 147  6685  44.38 38.268 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 179  6845  44.42 38.203 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 187  6885  44.30 38.309 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 195  6925  44.39 38.138 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 211  7005  45.07 38.290 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT40 MCS0 227  7085  44.46 38.189 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 39  6145  91.41 78.204 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 55  6225  91.31 77.946 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 87  6385  90.38 77.920 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 103  6465  89.54 78.011 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 119  6545  89.79 77.919 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 135  6625  91.32 78.264 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 151  6705  90.51 78.069 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 167  6785  90.87 77.846 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 183  6865  90.80 77.984 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 199  6945  90.60 78.011 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT80 MCS0 215  7025  88.62 78.063 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 47  6185  172.5 157.57 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 79  6345  174.6 158.09 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 111  6505  174.2 157.88 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 143  6665  171.7 157.50 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 175  6825  174.3 157.83 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT160 MCS0 207  6985  173.8 157.91 ≤ 320 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

99% 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Test Limit 

(MHz) 

802.11be-EHT320 MCS0 63  6265  337.1 316.05 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT320 MCS0 127  6585  336.8 315.99 ≤ 320 

802.11be-EHT320 MCS0 191  6905  331.8 316.94 ≤ 320 

Note:  

For channels with a nominal bandwidth less than 320 MHz compliance is demonstrated by way of the 26 dB 

EBW. 

For channels with a nominal bandwidth of 320 MHz compliance is demonstrated by way of the 99% BW. 
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802.11ax-HE20 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 33 (6115MHz) Channel 61 (6255MHz) 

  

Channel 93 (6415MHz) Channel 97 (6435MHz) 

  

Channel 105 (6475MHz) Channel 113 (6515MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 117 (6535MHz) Channel 149 (6695MHz) 

  

Channel 181 (6855MHz) Channel 185 (6875MHz) 

  

Channel 189 (6895MHz) Channel 209 (6995MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 229 (7095MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 35 (6125MHz) Channel 59 (6245MHz) 

  

Channel 91 (6405MHz) Channel 99 (6445MHz) 

  

Channel 107 (6485MHz) Channel 115 (6525MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 123 (6565MHz) Channel 147 (6685MHz) 

  

Channel 179 (6845MHz) Channel 187 (6885MHz) 

  

Channel 195 (6925MHz) Channel 211 (7005MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 227 (7085MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE80 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 39 (6145MHz) Channel 55 (6225MHz) 

  

Channel 87 (6385MHz) Channel 103 (6465MHz) 

  

Channel 119 (6545MHz) Channel 135 (6625MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE80 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 151 (6705MHz) Channel 167 (6785MHz) 

  

Channel 183 (6865MHz) Channel 199 (6945MHz) 

  

Channel 215 (7025MHz)  

 

 



Report No.: R25S1080046-U201 

 

75 of 446 

 

802.11ax-HE160 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 47 (6185MHz) Channel 79 (6345MHz) 

  

Channel 111 (6505MHz) Channel 143 (6665MHz) 

  

Channel 175 (6825MHz) Channel 207 (6985MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT20 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 33 (6115MHz) Channel 61 (6255MHz) 

  

Channel 93 (6415MHz) Channel 97 (6435MHz) 

  

Channel 105 (6475MHz) Channel 113 (6515MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT20 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 117 (6535MHz) Channel 149 (6695MHz) 

  

Channel 181 (6855MHz) Channel 185 (6875MHz) 

  

Channel 189 (6895MHz) Channel 209 (6995MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT20 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 229 (7095MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 35 (6125MHz) Channel 59 (6245MHz) 

  

Channel 91 (6405MHz) Channel 99 (6445MHz) 

  

Channel 107 (6485MHz) Channel 115 (6525MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 123 (6565MHz) Channel 147 (6685MHz) 

  

Channel 179 (6845MHz) Channel 187 (6885MHz) 

  

Channel 195 (6925MHz) Channel 211 (7005MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT40 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 227 (7085MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT80 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 39 (6145MHz) Channel 55 (6225MHz) 

  

Channel 87 (6385MHz) Channel 103 (6465MHz) 

  

Channel 119 (6545MHz) Channel 135 (6625MHz) 

  




